

N. R. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 3RD FLOOR, DRAUPADI MANSION, 11, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001, WEST BENGAL
PH. NO. : +91-33-22318932, +91-33-22621530, CIN - L74999WB1991PLC051738
Website : www.nrinternationaltd.in, Email : info@nrinternationaltd.in

Date: 14th November, 2018

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Outcome of the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th November, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today at 4.00 p.m. and concluded at 5.00 p.m. approved and adopted the Un-audited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

We are enclosing a copy of the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,
For N R International Limited

Pooja Singh

(Pooja Singh)
Company Secretary



Regd. Office: 3RD FLOOR DRAUPADI MANSIONS, 11 BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001

CIN: L74999WB1991PLC051738

E-mail id: info@nrinternationaltd.in Website: www.nrinternationaltd.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2018

(Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		For the year ended audited 31.03.2018
	Un-audited 30.09.2018	Un-audited 30.06.2018	Un-audited 30.09.2017	Un-audited 30.09.2018	Un-audited 30.09.2017	
1 Income						
Revenue from operation	-	-	169.90	-	486.35	489.89
Other Income	(15.52)	1.06	4.25	(14.46)	4.39	32.05
Total Income	(15.52)	1.06	174.15	(14.46)	490.74	521.94
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of Stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employees Benefit Expenses	5.30	1.18	9.41	6.48	19.25	31.40
(e) Finance Cost	0.03	0.01	0.09	0.04	0.15	0.20
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	(1.50)	1.50	2.00	-	5.00	7.05
(g) Other expenses	0.79	8.11	154.44	8.90	450.15	444.51
Total Expenses	4.62	10.80	165.94	15.42	474.55	483.16
3 Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional and tax (1-2)	(20.14)	(9.74)	8.21	(29.88)	16.19	38.78
4 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	562.99
5 Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (3-4)	(20.14)	(9.74)	8.21	(29.88)	16.19	601.77
6 Tax Expenses						
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	7.39
Deffered Tax	-	-	-	-	-	47.52
Current tax expenses relating to earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	0.29
7 Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(20.14)	(9.74)	8.21	(29.88)	16.19	546.57
8 Other Comprehensive income						
Items that will no be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tax Relating to other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(20.14)	(9.74)	8.21	(29.88)	16.19	546.57
10 Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10per share)	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44
11 Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1,260.36	1,250.62	729.97	1,230.48	729.97	1,260.36
12 Earnings per equity share (Not annualised)						
(a) Basic	-0.19	0.00	0.08	(0.28)	0.15	5.12
(b) Diluted	-0.19	0.00	0.08	(0.28)	0.15	5.12

SEGMENT REPORTING UNDER REGULATION 33 OF LISTING REGULATIONS 2015

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		For the year ended audited 31.03.2018
	Un-audited 30.09.2018	Un-audited 30.06.2018	Un-audited 30.09.2017	Un-audited 30.09.2018	Un-audited 30.09.2017	
1 Segment Revenue(Net sales /income)						
(a) Handling & Transportation	-	-	169.90	-	486.35	489.89
(b) Others	(15.52)	1.06	4.25	(14.46)	4.39	32.05
Total	(15.52)	1.06	174.15	(14.46)	490.74	521.94
Less Inter Segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Sales / Income	(15.52)	1.06	174.15	(14.46)	490.74	521.94
2 Segment Result						
(a) Handling & Transportation	(4.59)	(10.79)	4.05	(15.38)	11.95	6.94
(b) Others	(15.52)	1.06	4.25	(14.46)	4.39	32.05
Total	(20.11)	(9.73)	8.30	(29.84)	16.34	38.99
Less : (i) Interest	0.03	0.01	0.09	0.04	0.15	0.20
(ii) others un-allocable expenditures net off	-	-	-	-	-	-
Add (iii) Un-allocable Income	-	-	-	-	-	562.99
Total profit before tax	(20.14)	(9.74)	8.21	(29.88)	16.19	601.78
3 Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
(a) Handling & Transportation	710.00	710.00	638.03	710.00	638.03	719.59
(b) Coal & Coke	160.00	160.00	-	160.00	-	-
(c) Others	1,458.00	1,458.00	1,159.38	1,458.00	1,159.38	1,608.21
Total	2,328.00	2,328.00	1,797.41	2,328.00	1,797.41	2,327.80

Notes:-

- The above result duly reviewed by the Audit Committee here been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2018.
- Figures for the previous year/quarters have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2018



For, N. R. International Limited

(Signature)
Nirmal Modi
Managing Director
DIN - 00268371

N. R. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

3RD FLOOR DRAUPADI MANSIONS, 11 BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001

CIN: L74999WB1991PLC051738

E-mail id: info@nrinternationaltd.in Website: www.nrinternationaltd.in


Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2018

Particulars		(` in Lakhs)	
		As at 30.09.2018 Un-audited	As at 31.03.2018 Audited
A	Assets		
1	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Property plant and equipment	248.45	275.38
	(b) Intangible assets		-
	(c) Financial Assets		
	(i) Investments	575.81	619.50
	(ii) Loans and Advances	56.24	56.24
	(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	49.92	49.92
	(e) Other Non-Current Assets	0.42	0.42
	Total Non- Current Assets	930.84	1,001.46
2	Current Assets		
	Financial Assets		
	(a) Trade Receivables	165.83	565.83
	(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents	73.24	123.89
	(c) Loans and Advances	1,184.97	663.70
	Total Current Assets	1,424.04	1,353.42
	TOTAL ASSETS	2,354.88	2,354.88
B	Equity and Liabilities		
1	Equity		
	(a) Equity Share Capital	1,067.44	1,067.44
	(b) Other Equity	1,260.36	1,260.36
	Total Equity	2,327.80	2,327.80
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Creditors outstanding beyond one year	-	-
	(b) Provisions	-	-
	Total Non-Current Liabilities	-	-
3	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Trade Payable	-	-
	(b) Other Current Liabilities	5.47	5.47
	(c) Provisions	21.61	21.61
	Total Current Liabilities	27.08	27.08
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	2,354.88	2,354.88

For N. R. International Ltd

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2018




 Nirmal Modi
 Managing Director
 DIN - 00268371